

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES



Invitation for Bids (“IFB”)

**HVAC REPLACEMENT AND DEMISING WALL UPGRADES AT NEW BEGINNINGS (DYRS)
LOCATED AT 8400 RIVER ROAD, LAUREL, MD 20742**

DCAM-17-CS-0080

Addendum No. 1

Issued: April 27, 2017

This Addendum No. 1 is issued by DGS on April 27, 2017. Except as modified herein, the Invitation for Bid (IFB) remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

ITEM NO. 1

Delete in its entirety: A.5 Attachment B – Technical Specifications

Replace With: Revised Attachment B – Technical Specifications *as a link*

ITEM NO. 2

Delete in its entirety: A.4 Procurement Schedule – Pre-Bid Conference/Site Visit:
May 1, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

Replace With: A.4 Procurement Schedule – Pre-Bid Conference/Site Visit:
May 1, 2017 at 10:00 AM.

ITEM NO. 3

Add/Incorporated: SECTION E
EVALUATION AND AWARD CRITERIA

E.1 Contract Award.

E.1.1 This procurement is being conducted in accordance with the provisions of §4720 of the Department’s Procurement Regulations (27 DCMR, Chapter 47).

E.1.2 The District reserves the right to accept/reject bids resulting from this solicitation. The Chief Contracting Officer may reject all Bids or waive any minor informality or irregularity in Bids received whenever it is determined that such action is in the best interest of the District.

E.1.3 The District intends, but is not obligated to, make an award to the qualified Contractor whose bid is responsible and responsive to the IFB and is most advantageous to the Department considering price and the price-related evaluation factors identified in the IFB and as submitted in the Offer Letter and Bid Form (**Attachment C**).

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES



ITEM NO. 4

Delete in its entirety: Attachment L- Award/Signature Page
Replace With: Revised Attachment L- Award/Signature Page.

ITEM NO. 5

Delete in its entirety: Section E Bid Organization and Submission
Replace With: Section F Bid Organization and Submission

ITEM NO. 6

Delete in its entirety: Section F Bidding Procedures & Protests
Replace With: Section G Bidding Procedures & Protests

ITEM NO. 7

Delete in its entirety: Section G Insurance and Bond Requirements
Replace With: Section H Insurance and Bond Requirements

ITEM NO. 8

Delete in its entirety: Section H Department's Responsibilities
Replace With: Section I Department's Responsibilities

ITEM NO. 9

Delete in its entirety: Section I Contract Changes
Replace With: Section J Contract Changes

ITEM NO. 10

Delete in its entirety: Section J Miscellaneous Provisions
Replace With: Section K Miscellaneous Provisions

ITEM NO. 11

Delete in its entirety: Section K Definitions
Replace With: Section L Definitions

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES



Brenda Allen
Chief Contracting Officer
Construction

4/27/17
Date

- End of Addendum No. 1 -